

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2008
(Crl.M.P. No.16141/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CRLRA No.77/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BHIMRAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering, bail and directions)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Prayer for exemption from surrendering is
rejected.

The petitioner to surrender and file proof thereof
within eight weeks.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master