

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).970/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in
77/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CRLRA No.

BHIMRAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T.,directions,bail,permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays
for a week's time to place on record the latest
medical certificate of the petitioner. List after
one week.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master