

ITEM NO. 2

S U P R E M E

COURT NO.5

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).970/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CRLRA No.
77/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BHIMRAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and
bail and permission to file additional documents and office
report)

Date: 25/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.

Mrs. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite our order passed on 26th July, 2010,
medical certificate of the petitioner has not been
produced by the Jail Authorities. Learned counsel
appearing for the State submits that although he had
addressed a communication to the Superintendent
(Jail), Central Prison, Nashik Road, Nashik,
Maharashtra, but there has been no response from the
officer.

....2/-

:2:

Under the circumstances, we direct the said
officer to appear in this Court in person along with
the relevant records of the petitioner on 1st
September, 2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master